—

M

P ._.W_Mf,l !

Man

MEMORANDUM

FOR i MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This has reference to the herein memorandum dated 26 February 202
endorsing the request
Biliran District Engineering Office, Naval, Biliran, of the project

BUENO, CESO III, DPWH Region VIII,
Ferdinand A. Briones, District Engineer,
under FY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW.

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Reference
Number:

Vil 072

Project ID: ‘POOSDS' MS

ila

1 of DPWH Regional Director NERIE D.
for the approval of the Modification of

As per GAA /Original

| As Modified

Praject Description

UACS No. 310108100689000
Project ID: PO0505388VS

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System
Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of

National Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide
- Secondary Roads

giran Circumferential Rd - K1061 + 591 - K1063 + 188

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Asset Preservation - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
National Roads with SIips, Slope Collapse, and
Landslide - Secondary Roads

Biliran Circumferential Rd - K1061 + 591 - K1062 +
625

Modification is requested due to the following reasons.

Adjustment in

ires structyr
Attached is a

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Ur:%cogst E"'t::“;:tted
CW1- Construction of CW1- Construction of
Road Siope Protection P 20.029/ Road Siope Protection p 21,576/
g Square £ 49.000M Structure : Square P 49.000M
446.500 Square Meters 2 000 Square Meters
Meters Meters
EAO £ 1.000M EAO £ 1.000M
Total: | £ 50.000M Total: | R 50.000M
Justifications:

ion limit from K1061 + 591 - K1063 + 188 to K1061 + 591 - K1062 + 625 to prioritize
needs slope protection in order to stabilize the slope ang prevent erosion.

physical target from 2,446.50 sq.m. to 2,271.00 sq.m. due to actual condition of the project
jles (Type II) in a design of 6.0 meters long.

Certification from Regional Director as to reasanableness of the unit cost.
Cet /52070 ;
I [ 4

Based on our evaluation, the submitted requ

act for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the

said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERT@ R. BERNARDO, CESOI
Undersecretary for Operations
in Visayas, NCR and Region IvV-B

MIDISAPPROVED:
W '/P’_———’/

MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

2.6 AF)/RRB

Department of Public Works and Highways
tice of the Secretary

o

WIN1F06499




